Second Greater Mekong Subregion Corridor Towns Development Project (RRP VIE46443-004)

CONTRIBUTION TO THE ADB RESULTS FRAMEWORK

Level 2 Results Framework Indicators

(Key Outputs and Beneficiaries)

Targets

Methods / Comments

15

19

20

22

Roads built or upgraded (kilometers)

Households with new or improved
sanitation (number)

Wastewater treatment capacity
added or improved (cubic meters
per day)

Land improved through irrigation,
drainage, and/or flood management
(hectares)

Households with reduced flood risk
(number)

17.6

4,990

29,500

4,220

19,900

3.2 km of roads sections built or
upgraded in Bac Giang and 14.4
km of roads upgraded in Sa Pa
town

This captures both households
and businesses provided with
access for the first time and those
that are already benefiting from
connections to new and improved
wastewater collection and
treatment services and facilities.

This captures both existing
treatment plants being
rehabilitated as well as new
waste treatment capacity in the
three towns

3,900 ha and 320 ha of land will
be improved through flood
management due to urban
drainage improvements in Bac
Giang and Mong Cai,
respectively.

The 19,900 households include
17,700 households in Bac Giang
and and 2,200 in Mong Cai that
would  benefit from urban
drainage.

Supplemental indicator for
Indicator 22.

ha = hectares, km = kilometers.
Source: Asian Development Bank.



