CONTRIBUTION TO THE ADB RESULTS FRAMEWORK

No.	Level 2 Results Framework Indicators (Key Outputs and Beneficiaries)	Targets	Methods / Comments
15	Roads built or upgraded (kilometers)	17.6	3.2 km of roads sections built or upgraded in Bac Giang and 14.4 km of roads upgraded in Sa Pa town
19	Households with new or improved sanitation (number)	4,990	This captures both households and businesses provided with access for the first time and those that are already benefiting from connections to new and improved wastewater collection and treatment services and facilities.
20	Wastewater treatment capacity added or improved (cubic meters per day)	29,500	This captures both existing treatment plants being rehabilitated as well as new waste treatment capacity in the three towns
22	Land improved through irrigation, drainage, and/or flood management (hectares)	4,220	3,900 ha and 320 ha of land will be improved through flood management due to urban drainage improvements in Bac Giang and Mong Cai, respectively.
ı	Households with reduced flood risk (number)	19,900	The 19,900 households include 17,700 households in Bac Giang and and 2,200 in Mong Cai that would benefit from urban drainage.
			Supplemental indicator for Indicator 22.

ha = hectares, km = kilometers. Source: Asian Development Bank.